
Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid

-
 12 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS
INDEX

CH0T-0200  983 1-F  4
CH0T-0200  985 1-F  4
CH0T-0200  987 1-F  4
CH001-5600 1063 1-F 12
CH003-7764  117 1-B 13

CH004-1964  777 1-E  7
CH006-5490  117 1-B 13
CH006-6586  347 1-C 12
CH030-7937  141 1-B 16
CH030-7947  141 1-B 16

CH030-9613 1175 1-F 23
CH032-1339  169 1-B 18
CH032-9882  189 1-B 20
CH033-1097  933 1-E 23
CH033-5879  773 1-E  7

CH033-6032  905 1-E 20
CH033-6032  909 1-E 20
CH033-6033  139 1-B 15
CH033-6043  913 1-E 21
CH033-7291  585 1-D 12

CH033-7291  587 1-D 12
CH033-8248  173 1-B 19
CH033-8248  175 1-B 19
CH077-3241  349 1-C 12
CH077-5261  747 1-E  4

CH084-4348  231 1-C  1
CH084-4348  233 1-C  1
CH084-4348 1241 1-G  6
CH085-7539  911 1-E 21
CH090-0744  827 1-E 12

CH090-9554 1097 1-F 15
CH090-9554 1099 1-F 15
CH090-9555 1159 1-F 21
CH092-6629  347 1-C 12
CH095-0687  857 1-E 15

CH095-0736  287 1-C  6
CH095-0741  605 1-D 14
CH095-0759 1141 1-F 20
CH095-0845  703 1-D 24
CH095-0845  983 1-F  4

CH095-0845  985 1-F  4
CH095-0845  987 1-F  4
CH095-0888  965 1-F  2
CH095-0912  325 1-C 10
CH095-0912  329 1-C 10

CH095-0915  135 1-B 15
CH095-0974 1157 1-F 21
CH095-1715  899 1-E 19
CH095-1715  901 1-E 20
CH095-9230  983 1-F  4

CH095-9230  985 1-F  4
CH095-9230  987 1-F  4
CH096-2323  905 1-E 20
CH096-5968  911 1-E 21
CH096-6166  295 1-C  7

CH096-6166  297 1-C  7
CH096-6166  299 1-C  7
CH096-6166  301 1-C  8
CH096-6166 1159 1-F 21
CH099-3649  803 1-E 10

CH1A-5919  657 1-D 19
CH1B-0676 1063 1-F 12
CH1B-4202  711 1-E  1
CH1F-5403 1063 1-F 12
CH1F-7567  829 1-E 12

CH1F-7567  833 1-E 13
CH1F-7567  835 1-E 13
CH1G-3174  771 1-E  7
CH1G-7407  729 1-E  2
CH1G-7407  731 1-E  3

CH1H-8289  599 1-D 13
CH1J-6474  933 1-E 23
CH1J-9671  625 1-D 16
CH1J-9671  627 1-D 16
CH1J-9671  629 1-D 16

CH1J-9671  631 1-D 17
CH1J-9671  657 1-D 19
CH1J-9671  673 1-D 21
CH1J-9671  675 1-D 21
CH1K-6985  627 1-D 16

CH1K-6985  629 1-D 16
CH1N-4403  121 1-B 14
CH1N-5970  625 1-D 16
CH1N-5970  631 1-D 17
CH1P-3702  737 1-E  3

CH1P-3702  739 1-E  3
CH1P-3703  733 1-E  3
CH1P-3703  735 1-E  3
CH1P-3703  737 1-E  3
CH1P-3703  739 1-E  3

CH1P-4278  117 1-B 13
CH1P-4278  137 1-B 15
CH1P-4278  139 1-B 15
CH1P-4278  163 1-B 18
CH1P-4278  627 1-D 16

CH1P-4278  629 1-D 16
CH1P-4278  827 1-E 12
CH1P-4278  831 1-E 13
CH1P-5419  657 1-D 19
CH1P-5420  657 1-D 19

CH1R-0762  141 1-B 16
CH1R-0762 1241 1-G  6
CH1R-0770  137 1-B 15
CH1R-0770 1241 1-G  6
CH1S-0994  139 1-B 15

CH1S-0994  829 1-E 12
CH1S-0994  833 1-E 13
CH1S-0996  139 1-B 15
CH1S-0996  173 1-B 19
CH1S-0996  175 1-B 19

CH100-4036  579 1-D 11
CH100-4036  583 1-D 12
CH101-2867 1101 1-F 16
CH101-3129  563 1-D 10
CH101-3129  565 1-D 10

CH101-3129  655 1-D 19
CH102-8802   97 1-B 11
CH102-8802  285 1-C  6
CH102-8802  293 1-C  7
CH102-8802  299 1-C  7

CH102-8802  323 1-C 10
CH102-8802  327 1-C 10
CH102-8802  795 1-E  9
CH102-8804  187 1-B 20
CH102-8804  227 1-B 24

CH102-8804  293 1-C  7
CH102-8805  249 1-C  2
CH102-8805  343 1-C 12
CH102-8805 1173 1-F 23
CH102-8805 1175 1-F 23

CH102-8806 1177 1-F 23
CH103-2529  139 1-B 15
CH103-8089  599 1-D 13
CH104-2091 1023 1-F  8
CH104-2091 1053 1-F 11

CH105-2145  913 1-E 21
CH105-8034  297 1-C  7
CH105-8034  301 1-C  8
CH106-7532  777 1-E  7
CH107-5591 1031 1-F  9

CH107-5591 1033 1-F  9
CH108-5985  627 1-D 16
CH108-5985  629 1-D 16
CH108-6194  627 1-D 16
CH108-6194  629 1-D 16

CH109-2356  187 1-B 20
CH109-9685  907 1-E 20
CH110-2028  211 1-B 23
CH110-2028  295 1-C  7
CH110-2028  299 1-C  7

CH110-2028 1119 1-F 17
CH110-2028 1121 1-F 18
CH110-2028 1149 1-F 20
CH110-2446  927 1-E 22
CH110-6349  627 1-D 16

CH110-6349  629 1-D 16
CH110-6349  733 1-E  3
CH110-6349  735 1-E  3
CH110-6349  737 1-E  3
CH110-6349  739 1-E  3

CH111-4627 1159 1-F 21
CH112-4718  917 1-E 21
CH112-6174 1171 1-F 23
CH113-0899 1079 1-F 13
CH113-4417  765 1-E  6

CH113-4419  763 1-E  6
CH113-8490  253 1-C  3
CH113-8490  307 1-C  8
CH113-8490  309 1-C  8
CH113-8490  311 1-C  9

CH113-8490 1241 1-G  6
CH113-8491  253 1-C  3
CH113-8491  309 1-C  8
CH113-8491  311 1-C  9
CH113-8491  313 1-C  9

CH113-8491  315 1-C  9
CH113-8491 1241 1-G  6
CH113-8492  253 1-C  3
CH113-8492  307 1-C  8
CH113-8492  313 1-C  9

CH113-8492  315 1-C  9
CH113-8492 1241 1-G  6
CH113-8880  579 1-D 11
CH113-8880  583 1-D 12
CH114-3349  325 1-C 10

CH114-3349  329 1-C 10
CH114-3469   97 1-B 11
CH114-4270  769 1-E  6
CH114-5333  323 1-C 10
CH114-5333  327 1-C 10

CH114-5785  931 1-E 23
CH114-5785 1007 1-F  6
CH114-5786  701 1-D 24
CH114-5793  579 1-D 11
CH114-5793  583 1-D 12

CH115-6433  153 1-B 17
CH116-5728  135 1-B 15
CH116-5763  567 1-D 10
CH116-7471  297 1-C  7
CH116-7471  301 1-C  8

CH117-0754  933 1-E 23
CH117-2311  297 1-C  7
CH117-2311  301 1-C  8
CH117-7236  761 1-E  6
CH117-7282  761 1-E  6

CH117-7316  911 1-E 21
CH117-8801  857 1-E 15
CH117-8929 1053 1-F 11
CH118-0772  599 1-D 13
CH119-1329  953 1-F  1

CH119-1329  955 1-F  1
CH119-1329  959 1-F  1
CH119-5026  217 1-B 23
CH119-5026  291 1-C  7
CH119-5026  321 1-C 10

CH119-5026 1023 1-F  8
CH119-5026 1101 1-F 16
CH119-5026 1149 1-F 20
CH119-6110  775 1-E  7
CH119-9708  627 1-D 16

CH119-9708  629 1-D 16
CH120-4394  729 1-E  2
CH120-4394  731 1-E  3
CH120-4394  755 1-E  5
CH120-4394  761 1-E  6

CH120-4897  185 1-B 20
CH120-8514  697 1-D 23
CH120-9048  697 1-D 23
CH120-9051  697 1-D 23
CH121-9753  235 1-C  1

CH121-9753  237 1-C  1
CH121-9754  235 1-C  1
CH121-9754  237 1-C  1
CH121-9755  235 1-C  1
CH121-9755  237 1-C  1

CH121-9870 1159 1-F 21
CH122-9250  705 1-D 24
CH123-0707  295 1-C  7
CH123-0707  299 1-C  7
CH123-2017  729 1-E  2

CH123-2017  731 1-E  3
CH123-3299  765 1-E  6
CH123-4748  657 1-D 19
CH123-4950  579 1-D 11
CH123-4950  583 1-D 12

CH123-7544  777 1-E  7
CH123-7547  777 1-E  7
CH123-7556  729 1-E  2
CH123-7557  729 1-E  2
CH123-7557  917 1-E 21

CH123-7559  731 1-E  3
CH123-7560  731 1-E  3
CH123-7575  755 1-E  5
CH123-7575  757 1-E  5
CH123-7575  759 1-E  5

CH123-7575  761 1-E  6
CH123-7575  917 1-E 21
CH123-7582  755 1-E  5
CH123-7583  755 1-E  5
CH123-7583  757 1-E  5

CH123-7583  759 1-E  5
CH123-7583  761 1-E  6
CH123-7589  917 1-E 21
CH123-7590  917 1-E 21
CH123-7591  917 1-E 21

CH124-3548  253 1-C  3
CH124-3548  307 1-C  8
CH124-3548  309 1-C  8
CH124-3548  311 1-C  9
CH124-3548 1241 1-G  6

CH124-4653  291 1-C  7
CH124-4653  293 1-C  7
CH124-7346 1063 1-F 12
CH126-1400  769 1-E  6
CH126-1401  769 1-E  6

CH126-1403  767 1-E  6
CH126-1403  769 1-E  6
CH126-1405  769 1-E  6
CH126-1406  769 1-E  6
CH126-1407  769 1-E  6

CH126-1408  769 1-E  6
CH126-1409  769 1-E  6
CH126-1410  769 1-E  6
CH126-1413  769 1-E  6
CH126-1415  769 1-E  6

CH126-1416  769 1-E  6
CH126-1419  769 1-E  6
CH126-1420  769 1-E  6
CH126-1597  729 1-E  2
CH126-1598  729 1-E  2

CH126-1638  755 1-E  5
CH126-1638  757 1-E  5
CH126-1638  759 1-E  5
CH126-1638  761 1-E  6
CH126-1645  755 1-E  5

CH126-1645  757 1-E  5
CH126-1645  759 1-E  5
CH126-1645  761 1-E  6
CH126-1773  179 1-B 19
CH126-1773  183 1-B 20



-
80 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

BASIC ENGINE

COMPRESSOR GP-AIR - 501651D1
EAME ONLY



-
106 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

COOLING SYSTEM

FAN GP-SUCTION - 201-4665
MT735 & MT745



-
210 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

RECEIVER KIT-TRANSMITTER - 162-4099



-
MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS  237
ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

LIGHTING GP-ROAD (RH TRAFFIC)
168-6581

FIELD INSTALLED
EAME ONLY

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 168-6581 -- LIGHTING GP-ROADING (LH TRAFFIC) [A]
1 155-0043 2 LAMP GP-HEAD

CH8I-4256 1 BULB-HEADLAMP (12V-60W)
CH121-9755 2 WASHER-SOFT (4.3IDX8ODX0.5)
CH121-9754 1 CAP
CH121-9753 2 WASHER-SOFT (4.3IDX9ODX0.5)

2 400132X1 4 BOLT (M4X0.7X30MM)
3 CH8C-9660 4 WASHER (4.6IDX7.9ODX0.8)
4 CH8T-2659 4 NUT (M4X0.7-6H THD SELF LOCK)

                   [A] KIT INSTALLED IN EUROPE ONLY

                   1686580F
                   PR: t05f07j07b0093



-
322 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

WIRING GP-VEHICLE - 136-5667
ROW ONLY



-
MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS  443

POWER TRAIN
199-8159 DIFFERENTIAL GP-STEERING

S/N: AZA1231-UP; AZE1513-UP; AZT954-UP

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 199-8159 -- DIFFERENTIAL GP-STEERING [A]
(NOT SERVICED)

2 1T-0043 2 BALL BEARING
12 5P-6254 2 BEARING
17 4B-9783 1 BALL
23 7X-7816 1 PLATE-SERIAL NUMBER (TRANSMISSION)
26 8E-8310 2 DISC-THRUST
28 8M-7160 1 MAGNET
31 ----- 2 TACK
33 111-7068 1 SHAFT AS

2A-3746 1 PLUG-CUP
40 161-8212 1 BRAKE GP-PARKING

(SEE BREAKDOWN FOR COMPONENTS)
64 176-1377 6 PIN-SPRING
66 192-5602 2 SLEEVE
69 194-9564 1 GEAR-CLUSTER (60/28-TEETH)
70 194-9565 1 GEAR (14-TEETH)
73 199-7107 6 SPRING
74 210-8405 6 BUSHING
75 210-8406 6 PLATE-SPRING
82 215-7301 1 TUBE AS
83 235-1065 1 SUPPORT
85 223-1637 1 PLUG AS
89 148-8407 1 PLUG AS (NOT SERVICED)

3J-1907 1 SEAL-O-RING
9S-4191 1 PLUG

91 1H-8171 1 SEAL-O-RING
93 1J-6472 1 RING-RETAINING
96 3K-0360 1 SEAL-O-RING
98 4J-5140 2 SEAL-O-RING
99 4J-5477 2 SEAL-O-RING

100 4K-2039 1 SEAL-O-RING
104 207-8218 2 PLUG AS (NOT SERVICED) [C]

9S-8007 1 PLUG
7J-0204 1 SEAL-O-RING

105 6V-8934 1 REDUCER
106 8L-2777 4 SEAL-O-RING
110 8T-4183 12 BOLT (M12X1.75X40-MM)
112 8T-4223 9 WASHER-HARD (13.5X25.5X3-MM THK)

                   [A] PART OF 171-4005, 171-4010,
                       213-8802 AXLE AR
                   [C] CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE

                   01124949
                   PR: t05f07j07b0188



-
448 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

POWER TRAIN

161-8857 DRIVE GP-PUMP
S/N: 7PY1-UP; 8AY1-UP



-
562 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

FRAME AND BODY

GUARD GP - 201-9925
TENSIONER WIRE
ROW



-
MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS  665

UNDERCARRIAGE
MIDROLLER WHL AR

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 156-4889 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-NARROW (89MM / 3.5IN)
(NOT SERVICED)

1 502930D1 12 WHEEL NARROW.-NARROW WIDTH [S]
- 502151D1 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-NARROW (89MM / 3.5IN)

(FIELD OPTION INCLUDES 6 OF ITEM 1)

- 156-4890 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-MEDIUM (112MM / 4.4IN)
(NOT SERVICED)

2 502931D1 12 WHEEL MEDIUM.-MEDIUM WIDTH [S]
- 502154D1 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-MEDIUM (112MM / 4.4IN)

(FIELD OPTION INCLUDES 6 OF ITEM 2)

- 156-4892 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-WIDE (204MM / 8IN)
(NOT SERVICED)

3 502932D1 12 WHEEL WIDE.-WIDE WIDTH [S]
- 502157D1 -- MIDROLLER WHL AR-WIDE (204MM / 8IN)

(FIELD OPTION INCLUDES 6 OF ITEM 3)

                   [S] QTY SHOWN ARE FOR LH & RH SIDES

                   MIDWHEEL
                   PR: t05f07j07b0295



-
MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS  739

BRAKING SYSTEM
LINES GP-STEERING-WIDE GAGE - 500575D1

(S/N: EFF AKN40200; ALA40269;
ALM40712; AMS41162)

ROW
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 500575D1 -- LINES GP-STEERING [A] (NOT SERVICED)
1 400323X1 1 CAP-DUST
2 CH200-3758 1 HOSE ASY.
3 CH205-9948 2 HOSE ASY.
4 212-6184 1 TUBE ASY.
5 CH221-0145 1 CLAMP
6 CH225-8027 1 BRACKET ASY.

CH7T-1099 1 LINK
7 CH110-6349 1 FITTING ASY.
8 CH148-8327 1 CONNECTOR AS-12 ORFSX 12STOR

400416X1 1 SEAL-O-RING 23.47IDX2.95DIA
400366X1 1 SEAL-O-RING 22.5 ODX1.78 DIA

9 CH148-8340 1 CONNECTOR AS
CH3K-0360 1 SEAL-O-RING 16.36IDX2.21DIA
CH6V-8398 1 O-RING

10 CH148-8360 1 ELBOW AS-90DEG-16 STOR X 12 ORFS
400366X1 1 SEAL-O-RING 22.5 ODX1.78 DIA
400376X1 1 SEAL-O-RING 29.74 IDX2.95 DIA

11 CH148-8364 1 ELBOW AS-90DEG -8 STOR -10 BARB
CH3K-0360 1 SEAL-O-RING 16.36IDX2.21DIA
CH6V-8398 1 SEAL-O-RING-16.03ODX1.78DIA

12 CH1P-3702 2 SEAL-RECTANGULAR
13 CH1P-3703 2 SEAL-RECTANGULAR
14 CH6D-4246 1 CLIP
15 CH6V-0400 4 FLANGE-HALF
16 CH6V-1874 2 GROMMET
17 400287X1 11 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5MM THK)
18 400039X1 3 BOLT (M10X1.5X25MM)
19 400047X1 1 BOLT (M12X1.75X20MM)
20 400049X1 8 BOLT (M10X1.5X45MM)
21 400051X1 8 BOLT (M12X1.75X45MM)
22 400357X1 9 WASHER-HARD (M12X25.5X3MM THK)
23 CH8T-9403 4 FLANGE-HALF

                   [A] PART OF 198-5378 STEERING AR

                   500575DA
                   PR: t05f07j07b0328



-
810 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LINES GP-HYD OIL (CHARGE) - 165-7897
(S/N: PRIOR TO AKN40200;ALA40269;
ALM40712;AMS41162)



-
MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS  873

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
VALVE AR - 172-4499

4 IMPL W/STD HITCH OR WS DRAWBAR

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 172-4499 -- VALVE AR (NOT SERVICED)
1 223-5932 1 VALVE GP-BANK 5 (NOT SERVICED)

(SEE BREAKDOWN FOR COMPONENTS)
2 CH193-5914 1 PLUG

                   NOTIF
                   PR: t05f07j07b0390



-
886 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

VALVE GP-BANK-5 - 223-5932
3 PT HITCH W/4 REMOTES



-
954 MT700 SERIES TRACK TRACTORS

DRAWBAR, THREE POINT HITCH AND PTO

HITCH GP-3 POINT - 157-1719
STEERABLE-BALL ENDS
ROW ONLY




